95-12-1998		
FORM PTO-1595 1-31:92 Tab Settings → → ▼ 1 00706528	VER. SHEET V.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIA Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office	
	second the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Technitrol Investments, Inc. Individual General Partnership 1. Name of conveying party(les): Technitrol Investments, Inc. Association Limited Partnership	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Chace Delaware, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 103 Springer Bldg 3411 Silverside Road	
Corporate-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	City: Wilmington State: DE_ZIP: 19810	
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	1,678,257 and 1,683,580 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Mark A. Hershey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Internal Address: Stradley, Ronon, Stevens & Young, LLP	Di Enclosed	
2600 One Commerce Square	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP:19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Mark A. Hershey Name of Person Signing	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 2/2/97 Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet 05/11/1998 SSMITH 00000140 1678257 25.00 Generalistics 01 FC:482 2/5/1998 USROUM 00000023 1678257 40.00 0p Washington, D.C. 202	nts and Trademarks 231 astimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be	
recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the en estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of 231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork	
	TDADEMADIZ	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of the 23rd day of December, 1997, is given by Technitrol Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Chace Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor has adopted and is using the trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"). The Marks are registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to the registration or serial numbers listed in Schedule I hereto. Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, the Marks, the registrations and/or filings thereof in the United States, and the goodwill of the business of Assignor symbolized by and ancillary to such Marks (the "Business").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the Business symbolized by and ancillary to such Marks and the United States registration of such Marks.

This Assignment includes all legal rights associated with such Marks and the United States registration thereof, including but not limited to (i) the right to sue for past and future infringement of such Marks, (ii) the right to file affidavits of continuing use and non-involvement in litigation in connection with the recited registration of such Marks, and (iii) the right to seek renewal of such registration.

Assignor hereby agrees to, and shall, execute and deliver such further instruments of transfer and conveyance and take such action and deliver such other documents, certifications and further assurances as may reasonably be required to effect and record, where necessary, the transfer and conveyance of the foregoing, and Assignor hereby agrees to, and shall, fully cooperate with Assignee in furtherance of the same.

This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall be considered one and the same document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, hereby declare that I am an officer of Assignor, having the title indicated below, and that I am duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

TECHNITROL INVESTMENTS, INC.

Name: Albert Thorp, III

Title: President

SCHEDULE I

<u>Mark</u>	Number	<u>Date</u>
CHACE	1,678,257	MARCH 10, 1992
CHACE PRECISION METALS	1,683,580	APRIL 21, 1992

199951.1 -2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1724 FRAME: 0095